505663796 09/10/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5710602

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GUNJAN JUNNARKAR	08/24/2006
MICHAEL A. DESJARDIN	08/17/2006
JOHN PATRICK CARR	08/22/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALZA CORPORATION
Street Address:	1900 CHARLESTON ROAD
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16542230	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)327-3231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6503273400

Email: amerson@bozpat.com

BOZICEVIC, FIELD & FRANCIS LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 201 REDWOOD SHORES PKWY

Address Line 4: **REDWOOD CITY, CALIFORNIA 94065**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DURE-302CON3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KHIN CHIN
SIGNATURE:	/ Khin Chin Reg. No. 66,416/
DATE SIGNED:	09/10/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=DURE302 CON inv to AlzaORD#page1.tif source=DURE302 CON inv to AlzaORD#page2.tif source=DURE302 CON inv to AlzaORD#page3.tif source=DURE302 CON inv to AlzaORD#page4.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 050327 FRAME: 0113** 505663796

Docket No: ALZA-0880/ALZ5202USNP Joint Inventors Non-Provisional

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.

11/492,153

Filed:

July 24, 2006

WHEREAS,

(1)	Gunjan Junnarkar, residing at 720 Coastland Drive, Palo Alto, CA 94303
(2)	Michael A. DesJardin, residing at 670 Lambeth Court, Sunnyvale, CA 94087
(3)	John Patrick Carr, residing at 376 Waverly Street, Sunnyvale, CA 94087

(hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to: Peroxide Removal From Drug Delivery Vehicle

for which they have on the following dates executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States;

	DATE		INVENTOR	
(1)	August 24, 2006	Ву	Gunjan Junnarkar	
(2)	August 17, 2006	Ву	Michael A. Desjardin	
(3)	August 22, 2006	Ву	John Patrick Carr	

and

WHEREAS, ALZA Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations to them moving, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

PATENT REEL: 050327 FRAME: 0114 And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have each hereunto set our hands.

g Junnae kar dunjan junnarkar	this <u>24</u>	day of	Alig	ust	200 <i>6</i> ;
dunjan junnarkar		•	~		
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA)	•		. ·	
on <u>August 24 , 2006,</u> 1	pefore me, _	Amy	F. /	Alwine	, a Notary Public
personally appeared, GUNJAN the basis of satisfactory evidence instrument and acknowledged capacity, and that by his/her sign of which/the person acted, executively with the person acted of ficial	ce) to be the to me that? nature on the ited the instr	e person w he/she exc e instrume	hose na ecuted tl	me is subsc ne same in	ribed to the within his/her authorized

Commission # 1619700

6	Michael A. Desjardin this 17 day of Dugust 2006;
	STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA)
	On August 17, 2006, before me, Aubrey L. CANTLEX a Notary Public
	personally appeared, MICHAEL A. DESJARDIN, personally known to me (or proved to r

on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Cuedray L. Cantley (SEAL)
NOTARY MUBLIC SIGNATURE

AUDREY L. CANTLEY
COMM. # 1462140
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA D
SANTA CLARA COUNTY O
COMM. EXP. JAN. 12, 2008

John Patrick Care this 22 day of JOHN PATRICK CARR	August	200 <u></u> 6;
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA) On August 22, 2006, before me, Am	y F Alwine	a Notary Public
personally appeared, JOHN PATRICK CARR, personally appeared, JOHN PATRICK CARR, personal instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument of which the person acted, executed the instrument.	sonally known to me (whose name is subsected the same in	(or proved to me on cribed to the within his/ her authorized
WITNESS my hand and official seal. NOTARY PUBLIC SIGNATURE (SEAL)	Commi Notary I Santo	AY F. ALWINE ssion # 1619780 Public - California & a Clara County # Expires Nov 8, 2009